The APS12625 and APS12626 integrated circuits are dual
ultrasensitive Hall-effect latches optimized for use with ring
magnets. They feature both vertical and planar Hall elements
with sensing axes that are orthogonal to one another, providing
90° of phase separation. This phase separation is inherently
independent of magnet pole spacing and air gap. No target
optimization is required, making them extremely flexible and
easy to use.

Package Designa on
  LHA – 5-pin SOT23W Surface Mount
Complete Part Number Format
Device Type
1262 X Output Type
  5 – Pin 1, Direc on of target movement
         Pin 2, Speed of target movement
  6 – Pin 1, Output from X or Y Hall channel*
         Pin 2, Output from Y or Z Hall channel*
  * Corresponding output signal depends on selected Sensing Axes
APS 12625
Temperature Coefficient (TC)
  A – Flat
  F – Ferrite
Power-on State (POS)
  _ – POS is HIGH
  P – POS is user se able
-
APS 12626
Configura on Op ons
Speed &
Direc on
Quadrature
SELECTION GUIDE
2D Hall-Effect Speed and Direction Sensor ICsAPS12625 and
APS12626
3Allegro MicroSystems, LLC
115 Northeast Cutoff
Worcester, Massachusetts 01615-0036 U.S.A.
1.508.853.5000; www.allegromicro.com
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS: May require derating at maximum conditions; see application information
Characteristic Symbol Notes Rating Unit
Package Thermal Resistance RθJA Package LH-5 4-layer board based on the JEDEC standard JESD51-7 124 °C/W
* Additional thermal information available on the Allegro website.
20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
Temperature (°C)
Po